## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIYA ISHII	08/12/1997

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6344890

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Watson
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VNECP195USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventor-to-NEC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6344

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0579

# ASSIGNMENI

WHEREAS, I, Toshiya	ISHII	of	Tokyo,	Japan
---------------------	-------	----	--------	-------

	ion for a United States Patent was filed on
	oplication No
·	n for a United States Patent was executed on
August 12, 1997, and	The second of th
	RPORATION, of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-
	erred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest	in the same;
NOW, THEREFORE	, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is	acknowledged, and other good and valuable
consideration, I , the application	ant_, by these presents do <u>es</u> sell, assign and
transfer unto said assignee the fo	all and exclusive right to the said invention in
the United States and the entire	right, title and interest in and to any and all
Patents which may be granted t	herefor in the United States.
hereby author	rize and request the Commissioner of Patents
& Trademarks to issue said Unit	ted States Patent to said assignee, of the entire
right, title and interest in and to	the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for
the use and behoof of its legal	representatives, to the full end of the term for
which said Patent may be gran	nted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by me_ had th	is assignment and sale not been made.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200
Date: August 12, 1997	Toshiya elshii
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 8749 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 08/18/1997

**PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0580** 

**RECORDED: 07/19/2011**